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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERLFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rione COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

{7171 J83-5021 ) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 78a-b)0n
T FAX:(717) 784-0257 .
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DATE OF SALE: <
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Main Fax: 215-563-3534

Lymnette M. Starz Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant,, Fxt 299 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Via Telefax 370-784-0257

November 10, 2000

Memorandum

To:

Attn:

Re:

Please

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Real Estate Dept.

No. 99-CV-621

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A. (F/K/A Federal Savings Bank) vs,
Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg

Premises: Rd 1 Box 1988, Miliville, PA 17846

STAY the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above referenced matter which is

scheduled for November 16, 2000.

Very truly yours,

Thank you.

ce: Midland Mortgage
Attn: Pat Anglin, Foreclosure Department
Account No. 45452543
Fax No. 405-773-3104

NOU-16-2688 158
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FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN, L.L.P.
Suite 900

.:-:ﬁ 2l i LR E".f.al... [ue] i
Two Penn Center Plaza 3 : [ fag | ?a F S
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799 ' tamm 5
215-563-7000 .
Fax: 215-563-5534 *. PY
Kristin M. DeMuro Representing Lenders in
Judgment Department, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Via Federal Express

November 1, 2000

Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: FIRST COMMERICAL BANK OF MEMPHIS, N.A.,
F/K/A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
vs. ROBERT W. BRONZBURG and PATRICIA BRONZBURG
COLUMBIA County - No. 99-CV-621
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear SirrMadam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of an Amended Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 and Return of Service Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.405 of Notice of Sale
with respect to the above matter.

Please file the originals of record and return a time-stamped copy of each to
me in the envelope enclosed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

M’v\ YV f—&s \’.I\.LL_L\/C_;

Kristin M. DeMuro
for FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

kmd
Enclosures

cc: Sheriff, COLUMBIA County (w/enclosure)



SALE DATE: NOYEMBER 16, 200¢

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW S H ‘ - F !S

FIRST COMMERICAL BANK OF
MEMPHIS, N.A., F/K/A FEDERAL No. 99-CV-621
SAVINGS BANK

¥S.

ROBERT W. BRONZBURG
PATRICIA BRONZBURG

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa. R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at: RD 1, BOX 1988, MILLVILLE, PA 17846. As required by Pa. R.C.P.
3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢c) on
each of the persons or parties named, at that address set forth on the Affidavit, previously
filed, and the Notice of Sale was sent to defendant(s) by first class mail and certified
mail, return receipt requested. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or
Certified Mail Returm Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached for each

notice, \j\ -
RO . JY‘.f‘ (j\‘; LR R
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attomey for Plaintiff

November 1, 2000



Name and

Address 1
of Sender

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suitc 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Line Articie
Number

MName of Addressee, Strect, and Post OlTice Address

Postage Fee

ok

Tenant/ Qccupant
RD1 Box 1988
Millville, PA 17846

N * ¥ * %

Domestic Relations

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 18603

ok ok

Gary Wamser, Esquire
168 East fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L ¥ k¥ ok

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Revenue,
P.O. Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105
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RE: Robert W. Bronzburg KMD
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FEDERMAN AN PHELAN, L.LP,
Suite $00

Two Penn Center Flaza
Fliladelphia, PA 19102-1709
215-565-7000
Main Fax; 2155633334
Kristin denmrodmfadphe-pa.com

Kristin M. DeMuro Represanting Lenders in
Tudgment Dept., Exz 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Via Telefax (570) 380-5625
Cciober 11, 2000
Memorardun

To Office of the Shenff
Columbia Counry

Atin: Real Hetzre Dept.

Rer No. 99-Cv-621
First Commiercial Bank of Memiphis, N.A ., F'K/A Faderal Saving? Bank
s,

Robert W. Bronzburg snd Patricia Bronzbug
Premiszs: BRD1 Box 1935, Millville, PA 17846

Please POSTPONE the Sheriffs Sule currently scheduled for Deteber 12, 2000
reiative to the above referenced matier, and resched.ie the sale for November 16, 20640,

Thank vou.

Very traly yours,

Yoo Dol e
Xristin M. DeMuro
sor Federman and FPheian

oo Midiand Mortgage
Atlin: Sharla Rogers, Foreclosure Department
Account Mo, 55452543
Fax Mo, [408) 773-321M

oot



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625

To: Patricia Bronzbure
44y State St.

Millwille, Pa. 17846

Re: First Cormercial Bank of Merphis ¢ Robert W. & Patricia Bronzburg

No: 199--2000 ¢ €D No: 621 of 1999 5

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questicons you may have.

Respectfully,

A

N D
Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff Columbia Count



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN CC-ED /TG
By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a

Federal Savings Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
400 West Capital, P.O. Box 626 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Little Rock, AR 72203 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-621

Robert W. Bronzburg
Patricia Bronzburg
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Reobert W. Bronzburg Patricia Bronzburg
RR#2 Box 86 44 State Street
Millville, PA 17846 Miilville, PA 17846

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previousty received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was net reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to he an
attempt to colfect a debr, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at RD1 Box 1988, Mlllwlle, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on 15 e , at a.m,, in the Office of the Sheriff at the

Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to enforce the Court Judgment of $53,621.23 obtained
by First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a Federal Savings Bank, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the
Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a
Federal Savings Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much yvou must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



2.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the better chance

you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

L}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequatc
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000,

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more specifically bounded and described asi follows:

BEGINNING at a polnt on the western line of Idberty Drive, said polnt being
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 6 of plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills;
THENCE along the western line of Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE
along the northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds West
250.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds East 174.24
feet to a point being the southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the southern
line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250,00 feet to a
point on the western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000Q acres on a plan of Heriltage Hills prepared
by Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is
recorded in Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

UPON WHICH IS ERECTED A CHALET.

BEING the same premises which William J. Meinzer, single and Margaret A.
Meinzer, single, by deed dated June 23, 1987 and recorded in the Golumbia County
Court House in Deed Book 391 at page 932, granted and conveyed untc John C. Lemmon
and Judith A, Lemmon, husband and wife, Grantors herein,

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF:RESTRICTIONS.

Premises being: RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846



SDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799

215-363-7000
Main Fax: 215-563-3534

Lynnette M. Starzi Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant., Ext 299 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Via Telefax 570-784-0257

November 16, 2000

Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

Altn: Real Estate Dept.

Re: No. 99-CV-621

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A. (F/K/A Federal Savings Bank}) vs.
Robert W. Bronzburg and Patricia Bronzburg
Premises: Rd 1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale relative to the above referenced matter which is
scheduled for November 16, 2000.

Thank you.

Vcry truly yours

T tf\()‘v'\‘\um " f}ﬁ
.~ Lymette M. Stag#i
for'Federman and Phelan

cc: Midland Mortgage
Attn: Pat Anglin, Foreclosure Department
Account No. 43432543
Fax No. 405-773-3104
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Is your RETURN APNRERS enmnleterd on the reverse side?

Is your BETUBN ADDRESS combletad on the reverse side?

I ——at v mn " mam

SENDFR:

s Com Bms 1 an far additional servicos.

bal "sh 1o receive the

u Gy, 1oms 3. 49, and b, follo.... g services {for an

m Print your name and addreas on e roverse of this form 5o that we can return this | extra fee): i s o X
card to you.

m Atlacn s fors fo ibe Iroat of the mallpace, o an e back 1 sgace saes not ~Addressee's Address
et

= Write "Return feceipt Requested’ on the mallpiece below the article numoer,
® Tha Return Beceiat will shaw 1o whont the atcle was detivoras and the dare

clalivererd.

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

2. [ ] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

= ose il B9C

I Certified

1 Insured
chandise [ CﬁD

ALG 192000

5.

’ ved (Pr:mNam
/ T7 0 ¢ I ﬂf%

8. Addresses's Address {Only if requested

6. Slgnaty(_e;.‘;_’/?.ddressee or Agent) . -
Yol 00 g )LLJ«/’J@ £ Lﬂ;‘;_

and fee fs paid) ’

]

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, Decermnber 1994

102585-38-B-0220

Domestic Return Receipt

; SENDER:

m Complete items 1 an lior additional services.
w Cormnplete items 3, 4a, oo? 4b.

m Print your name and address on the revarse of this form so that we can retum tnis

card to you,

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, ar on the back it space dnes ot 1.

PEIMAEL,

m Write "Raturn Recelpt Requested” un the mailpiece beluow the article number,
m The Return Receipt will show to whom the aricle was delivered and the date

delivered.

OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

| al ”'\15h to receive the
falle. g services (for an

extra fee): ! 9.—‘5@55

Addressee's Address
2.

Consult postmaster for fee.

Restricted Delivery

Zos5z 3 Y3/
L ontes

schandise [ COD

AUG 1 0 2000

&. Received By: (Print Name)

D S 7

6. Signature: (Addresged or Age
x B

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) !

|

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN #MNDESE nnmnlatnd ~y the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, Cecember 1994

1{12595-88-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

; SENDER:

m Complete tams 1 an
m Complate items 3, 43, and 4B,
um Frint your name and address on the reverse of this farm o that we can return this

for additional services.

card ta you.

» Attach this form te the front of the mailpiece, or onthe back i space doas not

permit,

w Write "Seturn Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the amiche number.
n The Heturn Receipt will f;how to whom the article was delivered and the date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAIUJ OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

I alr sh to receive the
foll. .4 services (for an
extra fee): o’}

1_%_Addressee s Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

= 05z B Y32

gﬁc:eniﬁed
Insured

rchandise [ COD

AUG 102008

5. Received By: (Print Name)
PADEPT ioF SovEns o

B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

6. Signature: fAddressee or Agert}

X

and faa is paid)

i

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-96-B- 0229

Domestic Return Receipt



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

First Commercial Baok of Memphis, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

vs. No. 99-CV-621 Term 19 99
Robert W. Bronzburg NoOo Term 19 99
Patricia Bronzbwg WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFFOF ... COLUMBIA  __ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seil the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: RDI1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due £53.621.23

Interest from 8/11/99 to Sale s and costs.
at 8.81 per diem

Toved, (3. WMesftts

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Cgtnmon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

.ﬁﬁg¢!“h~
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (370 7846700
FAX: (570} 783-0257
Federman & Phelan
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.
CASE NO. 199 of 2000 7.7,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERYICE ON Patricia Bronaburg
ON  Aupust 30, 2000 AT 3.00 PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF

THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATL
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Patricia Bronaburg

AT Columbia Coumty Sheriff's Office BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY TMmothv Charherlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Patricia Bronaburg

SC ANSHERS:

7
DEPUTY SHER IFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3lst DAY OF August
YEAR 2000.

Jaiin @ Dlowers SHERIFF

NOTARY - SAF?AH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Biocmsburg, Golumbia County. PA
My Commission Expires June 21,2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 783-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Federman & Phelan

Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 199 of 2020 E.D.
WRIT QF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Robert Bronaburg
ON  August 23, 2000 AT 10:44 AT . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED oN _ Robert Bronzburg
AT  RR{2 Box 86 Millville, PA 17846  BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY__ Timothy Charberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Robert Bronzbure
SO ANSHWERS:
///// :ﬂ
7 :
ﬂﬂr’( ( 72 [

DEPUTY SHERIFF
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3lst DAY OF August
YEAR 2000.

j Aot Al SHERIFF

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Biocmsburg, Columbia Gounty, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Main Fax (215)563-5534

Tim, milleriedfedphe-pa.com

Tim Miller Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 497 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 28, 2000
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

RE: Shentt’s Sale

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with
your office. We have forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
this office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

!
I
H o Fa

Tim Miller
enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF Ei::t Cloglm.erck}; B::(nk of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a Columbia COIIny
ederal Savings Ban No. 99-CV-621
DEFENDANT(S) Raobert W, Bronzburg .
Patricia Bronzburg Type of Action
- Natice of Sheriff’s Sale
Please serve upon: Robert W. Bronzburg .
Sale Date: \D\\?-\QD @\1.3D o~
SERVE AT: RR#2 Box 86
Millville, PPA 17846
SERVED
Served and made known to Robexrt W. Bronzburg , Defendant, on the __16th  dayof August

2000 V1K ,at 7230 o'clock_pm,at RR#2, Box 86 Millville, PA. 17846

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

xx  Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: . ,
Description: Age 35 Height5 '8 Weight 170 Race W Sex M Other Long dark h;lFlgPony
ai
L Brian J. Duffy , a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that I personally handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

ROTARAL SEAL
. vy Publi
Sworn to and subscribed | parmcta 1. M. MONGIELLD, Natiy W5

. na Cmunty
before me this 18th day Morco a"l o L;'i-?,,?,gpm 1, 2002 .
of August  x»§x 20 Q My Com %
ary: - By:

W%m L Brian J. Duffy"

I v NOT SERVED
On the day of L, 199, at o’cloek __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant

Other:

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of , 199,

Notary: By:
Attorney for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD, No. 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., I/k/a COlumbia County
Federal Savings Bank
No. 99-CV-621
DEFENDANT(S) Robert W, Bronzburg

Type of Action

Patricia Bronzburg
s - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

Please serve upon: Patricia Broazburg
Sale Date: \Dl \2{0 0@11:304.\”\
SERVE AT: 44 State Street

Miilville, PA 17846

SERVED

Patricia Bronzburg l6th davof August

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the

2000 XpE¥X ¢ 7:00 o’clock_P.m.,at 44 State Street, Millville, PaA. 17846

—t

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant personally served.
XXX Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s}. Relationship is Room Mate Danielle Chamberla

Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refiised to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside{s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

Other:
Description: Age 32 Height _>'4" weight 130 Race W Sex F Other Blonde hair
[ Brian J. Duffy , a competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that [ personally handed

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at

the address indicated above. ROTADAL LBAL
PATRICIA L. P, MCINGI IR0, Moty Pubidc
Moscow Berd, Lediawonna County
My Commission Expirez Apeil 1, 2002

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this _ 18 thday

r
of Bugust  ¥%% 2000 tzg :
N N By: (-dl/\ g /_F_)
C{W / — Brien J. fy

] ' 77// Il NOT SERVED
On the day of , 196, at o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

Moved _  Unknown No Answer Vacant
Other:

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of , 199,

Notary: By:
Attorney for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - 1.D. No. 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 9008

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7¢00
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION O iy 0 COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part |. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social Security Number

/(?A[ Af’/ /“{4*4/ /{,,/17 AN ) Rt e PP

Lo _Déte: S Requestor:

Print Name
Al 23 . .

i

ISP | Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

<

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

e)_q Dgg Date Next Payment Amount

<>’/‘/Jz P52t {% %;%@

Date

o PR
. a0

Cm!faed from the record

thigenel. 3 day o% 2000
Gal K. Jodon :

Direc mesfic Re.atmns Seckro”
B;e_.‘;-_ 9/; EY r /Jﬂ;«a(




Date: June 15,2000

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Robert W. Bronzburg
Patricia Bronzburg
PROPERTY: RD1 Box 1988
Millville, PA 17846
Improvements: Residential Dwelling
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO.: 99-CV-621

The above-capticned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
DSeher VD 20omm at {1 20 a.n. in the office of the Sheriff, at Columbia County

Bloomsburg, PA.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished by the Sale. You may wish to attend the Sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after the Sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

FF/ram



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION O{M‘@ COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part . Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name fBlrt Social Security Number

Mﬂ@ Z_L@? WD -8 - TSR,
Date: Regquesior;
Print Name
P T
ST RELAT Signature

Part il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

Z WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATICN OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Amount of QOverdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
Fonod 77 — —
bae @//w QD /%/

Certified from the re ord

tiﬁi 3 da] 20-{—&)
i U'}L.‘ i :';

0ot

e 3




LT 1) A2 701710

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
M@{ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7171 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570- 389-5625.
Date: Aug. 8, 2000

To:~

BOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: First Commercial Bank of Mermhis ys. Robert W, & Patricia Bronzburg
No: 199--2000

of ED No: 621

of 1999 J0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with dny questions you may have.

Respectfully,

A

SR
Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff

Columbia Cogg;

o= I
=
oo
A -
}z o
-1
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a

Federal Savings Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
400 West Capital, P.O. Box 626 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Little Rock, AR 72203 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-621 T

Robert W. Bronzburg
Patricia Bronzburg
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert W. Bronzburg Patricia Bronzburg
RR#2 Box 86 44 State Street
Miilville, PA 17846 Millville, PA 17846

- Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpoese. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed. this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt te collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Saleon __ DX, |7, 2000 ,at_){ 20 am., in the Office of the Sheriffat the
Columbia County Courthsuse, Bloofnsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $53,621.23 obtained
by First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a Federal Savings Bank, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the
Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., fk/a
Federal Savings Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



SHERIFF'S SALFE

\\\\\i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\>

THURSDAY  NCmonen, 12, 2000 AT 11:30 Am
//////////////(///////////_///_///////f'/!/////H/f/////f//////////////////

621 _qul 9\»;19!{11}:5 U A WRIT OFF LXEGUIION N0.199-2000 ANO GIVIL, WRET NO
oA walo{iss'qf;a OUE QI TUIE COURRE OF COMMON PLEAS Q1 COLUMBIA GOUNTY
VEUE OR OUTGRY o '[;II.II'DILIII\I(EFEII"I":'?'A;IJ?)”Q{E i VOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, 1Y

e AWILLRY : BEST BIDDER, FOR CAS
OR SHERTIE PICE. T Pl An . : - ASH, IN A COURT |
IHDOt‘LSHlIJII{é:.SI’EIIJ.'[W{(.:L'1521;’]‘ AL NI COLMBIA COUMLY GoURT 3101}88:1
DEFENDANTS 11 Aty 10y » AL T RIGHT AND "CITLIEE AND INTEREST 10 113

All THAT CERTAIN plece and parcel o
f land si
County, Pennsylvania, more specifically boutj:ed Saﬁza‘;:si:iiisea:fgfliiss,'Columbia

BEGINNING at a point on the
e waster
at the southeagt corner of Lot No. 6 ofnpiiEQOEflgtberty pmetes oaid poiat P

':zilsggsa;ong f:}:i ;'estern line of Liberty Drive Sout
es .25 feet to a point het
along the northern line of “Nocch gg orth
Lot No, 8, N h

250.00 feer : '7 degrecs SegT

feer o = po:rc:tabz:_int, THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds East 174.24

Line of o P Nas rslg the southwest corner of Lot No, 6; THENCE alon th :

potat om ot wészérnogfh 82 degrees 00O minutes 30 seconds Eagt 250.03 fe:tszl;thern
ne of Liberty Hrive, being the Point and place of BEGIN;ING

BEING LOT mNoO. 7 and CONTAI
. NING 1.000
. acres
rzc O;aggt:zville Surveying Consultants on Nwemﬁegnlg °
orded in Columbiga County Map Book 4, page 60

lan of Heritage Hillsg Prepared
y 1974, a copy of said plan is

UPON WHICH 1§ ERECTED A CHALET.

BEING the same premise
$ which William J. M
(P:Ieinzer, single, by deed dated June 23, 1987 anc?inzer
ourt House in Deed Book 391 at Page 93’1 Tond
and Judith A, Lemmon, husband and wife,

» 8ingle and Margaret A,
rded in the Lolumbia County

2, granted and conve
ved unto
Grantors herein, John €. Lemmon

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF:RESTRICTIONS.

Premises being: RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846 |
TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is 1o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or

cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHEIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of conlract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages. '

FEDFRMAN & ?
PHETAD ; Harrv A. Roadarmel Jr,

B0 Penn Center Plaza, Suit .
Philadelphia, PA 19107 o0 Sheriff of Columbia County



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry , Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 18 a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the __ September 21, 28, October 5,

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegattons in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission ¢xpires - -
H , ¥

ANd NOW,.iiiiv e , 20.................., L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........ccooeveene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



- ACO-ED-/9Y
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., ffk/a
Federal Savings Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
400 West Capital, P.O. Box 626 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Little Rock, AR 72203 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

v. : NO. 99-CV-621 T
Robert W. Bronzburg

Patricia Bronzburg
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert W. Bronzburg Patricia Bronzburg
RR#2 Box 86 44 State Street
Millville, PA 17846 Millville, PA 17846

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any informatien received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at RD1 Box 1988, Millyille, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Saleon _O X, [T, 2000 at_){ 20O am. in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbtra County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $53,621.23 obtained

by First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a Federal Savings Bank, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the
Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A_, fk/a
Federal Savings Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (213} 563-7000.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

Lras
g7y

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
5701 389-362 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
Fax {570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Aug. -9, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

let Commercial Banks?f Memphie Robert W. & Patrieia Bronzburg
No. 159 of 2000 ED No.: g2l of 1959 Jb
Dear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week Sep. 21, 2000 Date of Sale OCT 12, 2000 11:30 AM

2nd week  Sep. 28, 2000

3rd week October 5, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Mowy & RoeDonnsd

Harry Al Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



e P - . .
AcCe- £ 799
By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248
Twe Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a

Federal Savings Bank : COLUMBIA COUNTY
400 West Capital, P.O. Box 626 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Little Rock, AR 72203 :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
NO. 99-CV-621
v.

Robert W. Bronzburg
Patricia Bronzburg

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.I)

First Commercial Bank of Memphis, N.A., f/k/a Federal Savings Bank, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at RDI Box 1988,
Millville, PA 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Robert W. Bronzburg RR#2 Box 86
Millville, PA 17846

Patricia Bronzburg 44 State Street
Millville, PA 17846
2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



LJ

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real proverty to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest
may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant RDI1 Box 1988

Millville, PA 17846
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavir are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information or belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S.'4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autherities.

-7 . .
June 15, 2000 TA {.L-'“Ufw el

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFFOF . .

LCOLUMBIA

_ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 10 levy upon and sell the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Interest from 8/11/99 to Sale
at 8.81 per diem

$53.621.23

%

{Clerk) Olfice of the Prothy Support, C on Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.



DESCRIPTION

All THAT GERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Towmship, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more specifically bounded and described asi follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line of Liberty Drive, said point being
at the southeast cormer of Lot No. 6 of plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills;
THENCE along the western line of Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds West 174.25 feet to a point being the northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE
along the northern line of Lot No, 8, North 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds West
250.00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds East 174.24
feet to a point being the southwest corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the southern
line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a
point on the western line of Liberty Drive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1,000 acres om a plan of Heritage Hills prepared
by Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plan is
recorded in Columbia County Map Book 4, page 60.

UPCN WHICHE IS ERECTED A CHALET.

BEING the same premises which William J. Meinzer, single and Margaret A.
Meinzer, single, by deed dated June 23, 1987 and recorded in the Golumbia County
Court House in Deed Book 391 at page 932, granted and conveyed unto John C. Lemmon
and Judith A. Lemmon, husband and wife, Grantors herein,

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF RESTRICTIONS.

Premises being: RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVTN\'%( FILED

— w
in re; \.“ 5 \
MARGARET A SMITH
ROBERT W. BRONZBURG Case Number: 5-99-03k17 BANKRUFTCY, CLE —
Chapter: 13

* Debtor(s)

ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Upon Motion of CHARLES J. DEHART, IiI, ESQ., TRUSTEE and it having been
determined after notice to parties in interest that the case should be dismissed, it is

ORDERED that the case of the above-named debtor(s) be and it hereby is
dismissed.

Date: January 5, 2000

%fffzzﬁﬁ

John 4. Thamas, Bankruptcy Jud

37

™~ !.-»

EFFECTIVE JULY 4, 1995, ALL CASES, MATTERS, AND PROCEEDINGS PENDING OR THEREAFTER FILED IN THE
WILKES-BARRE DIVISION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE BANKRUPTCY PRACTICE ORDER &
FORMS FOR THE NORTHERN TIER OF THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA ("B.P.0."), AS AMENDED.

MOPA-130R0DIS.DOT-REV4/9E



DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Pine Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more specifically bounded and described asifollows:

BEGINNING at a polnt on the western line of Liberty Drive, said point being
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 6 of plan of lots designated as Heritage Hills;
THENCE along the western line of Liberty Drive South 7 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds West 174.25 feet to a point befng the northeast corner of Lot No. 8; THENCE
aleng the northern line of Lot No. 8, North 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds West
250,00 feet to a point; THENCE North 7 degrees 59 minutaes 30 seconds East 174.24
feet to a point being the southwest cormer of Lot No. 6; THENCE along the southern
line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 00 minutes 30 seconds East 250.00 feet to a
point on the western line of Liberty Hrive, being the point and place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 7 and CONTAINING 1.000 acres cn a plan of Heriltage Hills prepared
by Orangeville Surveying Consultants on November 13, 1974, a copy of said plamn Is
recorded in Columbia County Map Bock 4, page 60.

UPON WHICH IS ERECTED A CHALET.

BEING the same premises which Willlam J. Meinzer, single and Margaret A.
Meinzer, single, by deed dated Jume 23, 1987 and recorded in the Golumbia County
Court House in Deed Book 391 at page 932, granted and conveyed unte John C. Lemmon
and Judith A, Lemmon, husband and wife, Grantors herein.

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF 'RESTRICTIONS.

Premises being: RD1 Box 1988, Millville, PA 17846
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